officers and directors of the Company and/or companies
controlled by them

$ 51,888 $ 44,661

Finders fees relating to equity investments in the Company
paid to officers and directors of the Company

$ 2,275 $ -

Finders fees relating to equity investments in the Company
paid to individuals closely related to a director of the Company

$ 7,350 $ -

Amounts owing to a director of the Company $ 34,045 $ 18,000

These amounts are recorded at the exchange amount based on the amounts paid and/or received by the
parties

14.

PACIFIC THERAPEUTICS LTD.
(a development stage company)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2009

13. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR

During 2009, the Company determined that the stock-compensation expense recorded in the financial
statements for the years ended December 31, 2008 and 2007 was overstated due to a calculation error in the
Black-Scholes model used to price the stock options. As a result, the financial statements have been
retroactively restated to show the effect of these changes. The comparative amounts include the effect of
these restatements and the restated amounts are as follows:

As previously As
reported Adjustment restated

Balance Sheet 2008
Contributed surplus $ 48,414 $ (31,896) $ 16,518
Deficit (1,050,309) 31,896 (1,018,413)

Statements of Loss and Deficit
Stock based compensation for 2008 $ 76,956 $ (13,647) $ 63,309
Loss for the year 2008 (384,993) 13,647 (371,346)
Deficit, beginning 2008 (665,316) 18,249 (647,067)
Deficit, ending 2008 (1,050,309) 31,896 (1,018,413)

14. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Subsequent to year-end, the Company re-negotiated their license agreement with Dalhousie University
("Dalhousie").  The terms of the original agreement are disclosed in Note 11. Under the terms of the
negotiation, the annual maintenance payments of $5,000 which are credited towards future royalties will be
increased to $7,500.  In addition, the Company will have to pay a one time $2,000 license amendment fee.
The rest of the licensing terms will remain unchanged.

15. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain of the 2008 amounts have been reclassified to conform with the current year's presentation.